AMENDMENT TO PIEDMONT BIOMEDICAL, INC AGREEMENT

This Contract Amendment is made and entered into this 6 day of August, 2015
(“Effective Date™) between Yadkin County, North Carolina (*County”) and Piedmont
Biomedical , Inc. (“Provider”).

WHEREAS, the County and the Provider wish to enter into a contract under which the
Provider will provide certain specified services and/or materials to the County in exchange for
payment. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, terms,
conditions, and agreements herein, the County and the Provider agree to amend the Piedmont
Biomedical, Inc. Services Agreement Effective August 6, 2015 as follows:

1. The amount of the contract will be increased at an additional cost of four hundred four

dollars and ten cents (404.10). Client agrees to pay PIEDMONT BIOMEDICAL, INC
within 30 days of receiving an invoice.

o

Provider agrees to perform services as outlined in attached quote.

3. All other terms and conditions set forth in the original agreement shall remain in effect
for the duration of the contract.

THE COUNTY THE PROVIDER

v B —
BY:/V _ﬂ%{ 714 BY: / b}{\/‘ D
Name: Lisa L. Hughe Name:__jﬂ%ﬁfﬂ '{;&Mﬂ-—
Title: Couénty Manager Title: %&@L\,&)Q\\Y

This instrument has been pre-audiied in the manner required
by the Local Government Budpet ard Fiscal Costrol Adt,




AN

Piedmont Biomedical, Inc.

1928 Thompson Drive Telephone (704) 549-1881
Concord NC 28025 Fax (704) 644-2781

August 6, 2015

Ms. Michelle Spann
Laboratory Manager

Yadkin County Medical Clinic
PO Box 548

Yadkinville NC 27055

Subject: Yadkin County Medical Clinic Ritter M9 autoclave S#0OM12498 repair
estimate.

Dear Michelle:

As you know during the preventive maintenance service conducted on the Yadkin County
Medical clinic Ritter M9 autoclave it was found that there is a problem with the pressure
relief valve venting during the sterilization cycle. The unit was picked up for service and
after an evaluation of the device the following is an estimate of the cost to repair.

The unit will need the pressure relief valve replaced, as well as replacing a broken fitting on
the vent hose and a new 20 amp power cord. It was also noted that the keypad is worn and
button to select "packs” sterilization function does not work. The keypad is functional for

what sterilization modes the clinic uses but may require replacement at sometime in the
future.

Estimate of labor charges to replace the pressure relief valve, vent fitting , power cord,
recalibrating, testing and return to the clinic the next time we are in the area, would be
$237.50. Parts costs for pressure relief valve, vent hose fitting and 20 amp power cord would

be $148.60 plus estimated parts shipping of $18.00. Total estimated charges would be
$404.10.

Please let me know if you need any additional information. We wait to hear back from you
before proceeding with the service.

Best Regards,
John Haar CBET



